



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10570/2024**

KANEKA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Kumar Sambhu and Mr. Jayant
Sharma, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Suruchi Mittal, SPC for R-1/UOI.
Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC alongwith
Ms. Medha N., Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

11.09.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks further time to file counter-affidavit. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks from date. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 12.11.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

at