



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10570/2024**

KANEKA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Sambhu and Mr.
Jayant Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla SSC, CBIC,
Mr. Ritwik Saha and Mr.
Umang Krishna Mishra,
Advocates.
Ms. Suruchi Mittal, SPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.11.2024**

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of learned
counsel for the writ petitioner.

Acceding to the same, let this matter be called again on
18.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/neha