



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10570/2024**

KANEKA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Kumar Sambhav and Mr.
Jayant Sharma, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC (CBIC)
with Mr. Ritvik Saha and Ms.
Medha Narami, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.12.2024**

CM APPL. 70819/2024 (18 Days Delay in Rej.)

Bearing in mind the disclosures made in the application, the delay of 18 days in filing the rejoinder is condoned.

The application shall stand disposed of.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024/RW