



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10570/2024**

KANEKA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Sambhav and Mr.
Jayant Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC, Mr.
Ritwik Saha, Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.12.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. No time left.
3. List on 3rd March, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 18, 2024/KG