



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10570/2024**

KANEKA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Tarun Gulati, Senior Adv. with Mr.
Kumar Sambhav & Mr. Jayant Sharma,
Advs.
Mr. Kaustubh Sinha and Ms. Surbhhi
Mehta, Advs.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC for CBIC with
Mr. Ritwik Saha & Ms. Arya Suresh
Nair, advs.
Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
% **19.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Pass-over is sought on behalf of Mr. Singla, ld. Counsel which is not possible today.
3. Considering that this is a refund matter, list for hearing on 20th November, 2025 on Top of the Board.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/pd/ss