



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10570/2024**

KANEKA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kumar Sambhav, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Suruchi Mittal, SPC for UOI
along with Ms. Sanstuti for R-1
Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Ms. Shreya
Lamba, Mr. Dhananjay Gautam, Mr.
Akhil Sharma, Mr. Arvind Menon,
Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

List on 27th July, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/pr