



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10570/2024**

KANEKA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv,
with Mr. Kumar Sambhav and
Mr. Karan Vyas, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC
with Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Ms.
Shreya, Mr. Dhananjay
Gautam, Mr. Akhil & Ms.
Sakshi Chandna, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

27.07.2026

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 13.10.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

JULY 27, 2026/pd